District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-117 A Revised June 10, 2003

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 5 Copies to Appropriate District Office

PERMIT NO. 160099

Operator or O	wner Spur Energy Pa	artners	_{Address} 9655 Katy Freewa	y Ste 500 Houstor
Lease or Facil	ity Name Federal BI #1	30-025-27068	Location S 28, 175	S, 32E
OPERATIO	ON TO BE PERFORMED: Tank Cleaning	☐ Sediment Oil Removal	U.L Transportation of Miscellaneous I	
o	perator or Owner Representative	authorizing work	Todd Mucha	
D	ate Work to be Performed	11/18/22		
I	ANK CLEANING DATA	Tank Number	Volume	
<u>S</u>	EDIMENT OIL OR MISCI	Tank Type	Volume Below Load Li BON DATA	ne
S	ediment Oil from:	it Cellar Other		
	IISCELLANEOUS OIL 'ank Bottoms From: P	ipeline Station	al Refinery Dther*	
c	Catchings From: Gasoline P	Plant Gathering Lines 🛛 Sa	alt Water Disposal System	
•	_ •	reak Oil or Spill		
VOLUME A	AND DESTINATION:	Estimated Volume 1,779.28	Bbls. Field test volume of good	oil Bbls.
			(Not required	prior to Division approval)
<u>DESTRUCT</u>	Destination (Name and Location of tre TON OF SEDIMENT OIL Evaluin)	Sec BY: Burning	dy Plant WM-1-025 11, T10S, R35E Pit Disposal Use on Roads or firew	prior to Division approval)
DESTRUCT	TION OF SEDIMENT OIL	Sec BY: Durning	dy Plant WM-1-025 11, T10S, R35E Pit Disposal Use on Roads or firew	alls Other
DESTRUCT (1	Explain)	Sec BY: Durning	dy Plant WM-1-025 11, T10S, R35E Pit Disposal Use on Roads or firew	alls Other
DESTRUCT (1) L J. CERTIFICA	Explain) Occation of Destruction ustification of Destruction ATION: (APPLICATION M	Sec BY: Burning	dy Plant WM-1-025 11, T10S, R35E Pit Disposal Use on Roads or firew OF THE FOLLOWING)	alls Other
DESTRUCT (1) L J. CERTIFICA	Explain) Occation of Destruction ustification of Destruction ATION: (APPLICATION M	Sec BY: Durning	dy Plant WM-1-025 11, T10S, R35E Pit Disposal Use on Roads or firew OF THE FOLLOWING) knowledge and belief.	alls Other
DESTRUCT (I L J CERTIFICA I hereby certifi	Explain) ocation of Destruction ustification of Destruction ATION: (APPLICATION My that the information above is tr	Sec BY: Burning	dy Plant WM-1-025 11, T10S, R35E Pit Disposal Use on Roads or firew OF THE FOLLOWING) knowledge and belief. Transporter Gandy Corporation	alis Other
DESTRUCT (I) L JO CERTIFICA I hereby certif	Explain) ocation of Destruction ustification of Destruction ATION: (APPLICATION My that the information above is tr	Sec BY: Burning	dy Plant WM-1-025 11, T10S, R35E Pit Disposal Use on Roads or firew OF THE FOLLOWING) knowledge and belief.	alis Other
DESTRUCT (I) L JO CERTIFICA I hereby certification in the second in the	Explain) Occation of Destruction sustification of Destruction ATION: (APPLICATION My that the information above is troowner By Fitte	Sec BY: Burning	dy Plant WM-1-025 11, T10S, R35E Pit Disposal Use on Roads or firew OF THE FOLLOWING) knowledge and belief. Transporter Gandy Corporation Address P.O. Box 2 40, o	alls Other vingten NM 88260
DESTRUCT (I) CERTIFICA I hereby certification	Explain) Ocation of Destruction Stiffication of Destruction ATION: (APPLICATION My that the information above is tree.) Owner By Fitle E-mail Address	Sec BY: Burning	dy Plant WM-1-025 11, T10S, R35E Pit Disposal Use on Roads or firew OF THE FOLLOWING) knowledge and belief. Transporter Gandy Corporation Address P.O. Box 2 40, o Signature E-mail Address roandy @gand	prior to Division approval) alls
DESTRUCT (I) L CERTIFICA I hereby certify	Explain) Occation of Destruction sustification of Destruction ATION: (APPLICATION My that the information above is troowner By Fitte	Sec BY: Burning	dy Plant WM-1-025 11, T10S, R35E Pit Disposal Use on Roads or firew OF THE FOLLOWING) knowledge and belief. Transporter Gandy Corporation Address P.O. Box 2 40, o	alls Other vingten NM 88260
DESTRUCT (I) L CERTIFICA I hereby certification	Explain) cocation of Destruction ustification of Destruction ATION: (APPLICATION My that the information above is troowner By Title E-mail Address Date ERVATION DIVISION	Sec BY: Burning IAY BE MADE BY EITHER Concerned to the best of my	dy Plant WM-1-025 11, T10S, R35E Pit Disposal Use on Roads or firew OF THE FOLLOWING) knowledge and belief. Transporter Gandy Corporation Address P.O. Box 2 40, o Signature E-mail Address roandy @gand	prior to Division approval) alls
DESTRUCT (I L CERTIFICA I hereby certification of the constant of the const	Explain) Ocation of Destruction ustification of Destruction ATION: (APPLICATION My that the information above is tropowner By Title E-mail Address Date ERVATION DIVISION M.	Sec BY: Burning IAY BE MADE BY EITHER (ue and complete to the best of my Cluve Title Petr	dy Plant WM-1-025 11, T10S, R35E Pit Disposal Use on Roads or firew OF THE FOLLOWING) knowledge and belief. Transporter Gandy Corporation Address P.O. Box 2140, to Signature E-mail Address reandy Cand Title Secretary Treasurer Toleum Engineer Disposal Use on Roads or firew OF THE FOLLOWING) knowledge and belief. Transporter Gandy Corporation Address P.O. Box 2140, to	prior to Division approval) alls
DESTRUCT (I L CERTIFICA I hereby certifi I OIL CONSE Approved By A COPY OF I	Explain) Ocation of Destruction Instification of Destruction ATION: (APPLICATION May that the information above is tree Downer By Fitle E-mail Address Date ERVATION DIVISION THIS FORM MUST BE ON LOCAT	Sec BY: Burning IAY BE MADE BY EITHER Control of my White and complete to the best of my Title Petr TON DURING TANK CLEANING, R	DF THE FOLLOWING) knowledge and belief. Transporter Gandy Corporation Address P.O. Box 2 40, o Signature E-mail Address reandy Coand Title Secretary Treasurer Toleum Engineer DEMOVAL OF SEDIMENT OIL OR	prior to Division approval) alls
CERTIFICATION OF THE MISCELLAND	Explain) cocation of Destruction ustification of Destruction ATION: (APPLICATION M y that the information above is tr Dwner By Fitle E-mail Address Date ERVATION DIVISION THIS FORM MUST BE ON LOCAT EOUS HYDROCARBONS, AND M	Sec BY: Burning IAY BE MADE BY EITHER (ue and complete to the best of my Cluve Title Petr	DF THE FOLLOWING) knowledge and belief. Transporter Gandy Corporation Address P.O. Box 2 40, o Signature E-mail Address rgandy@gand Title Secretary/Treasurer Toleum Engineer DEMOVAL OF SEDIMENT OIL OR BOTTOMS, SEDIMENT OIL OR BOTTOMS, SEDIMENT OIL OR	prior to Division approval) alls

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

COMMENTS

Action 160099

COMMENTS

Operator:	OGRID:
GANDY CORP	8426
P.O. Box 2140	Action Number:
Lovington, NM 88267	160099
	Action Type:
	[C-117] Tank Cleaning/Disposal (C-117A)

COMMENTS

Created By		Comment Date
dmcclure	Permit No. 160099	12/2/2022

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

CONDITIONS

Action 160099

CONDITIONS

Operator:	OGRID:
GANDY CORP	8426
P.O. Box 2140	Action Number:
Lovington, NM 88267	160099
	Action Type:
	[C-117] Tank Cleaning/Disposal (C-117A)

CONDITIONS

Created By	Condition	Condition Date
dmcclure	None None	12/2/2022